
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 6 
. 

LEASE AMENDMENT . 

TO LEASE NO. GSC09B-02973 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 2125Knoll Drive 
Ventura, CA 93003 

PON Number: 

. 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between -- ­

whose address is: 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 


· WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to Issue a Notice to Proceed for Change Order #21, #22, #25, 
#26 and #27 for a total amount of $33,789.82. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective uoon execution of the Government as follows: 

I. 	 As recently negotiated, the Government approves the change orders as described below. The anticipated date of 
completion of all the tenant Improvements shall remain the same. 

Change Order #21 - Provide and install 16 gauge sheet metal at storefront door and sidelight. Install 5/8" fire 
treated plywood at storefront glazing above door. ­

Change Order #22- Replace glazing panels with spandrel glass at twOToCailiiiis - ­
Change Order#25-lnstall 14 gauge galvanized sheet metal overTVM and existing gypcrete in room(s) 6 and 14. 

Change Order#26 ~und bar and one L-5 receptacle at room 12. At room 4A and 4 add two circuits 
perroom.-­

Change0rder#27- Prov.·Ide and install a 1-114" duct with~ 
Authortze reimbursable NE fees - ­

Total: 	 $33,789.82 

-Continued on Page 2­

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 


Date: '>- 'Z..'(- 2-o 1iDate: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE LE 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: __.J..J."'-'lL<"=-~l'Z!"-''-!L""--­

FORTH 

Signature 
Name: 
Title: 
GSA, Public Buildings Service, 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR.BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Tiiie: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form--12112 



LeaseAmendmentNo. ' -GS-098-02973 PAGE 2of{2} 

II. 	 Upon completion, Inspection and acceptance of the alteration work described above, the Government shall reimburse the 
Lessor In a lump sum payment In the amount of $33,789.82, upon receipt of Government approved Invoice. 

The original invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA Finance Office at the following address: 

General Services Administration 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, Texas 7610~-0181 


Alternatively, the Lessor may submit the invoice electronically, via the GSA Flnancewebsite at www.flnance.gsa.gov. 

A copy of the Invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address: 

General Services Administration 

Attn: Jason Reising 

300 North Los Angeles Street; Suite 4100 

Los Angeles, Calffomia 90012-3308 


A proper invoice must include the following: 

- Invoice date 
- Narne of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
- Lease Contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the Items delivered 
- GSA PS Number (PS Document number should be requested from Leasing Specialist before submitting 

invoice) 

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) WI.th whom the Lease contract is made must sign it. 

Ill. 	 The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. Unless the Government has removed such items 
frorn the premises, the Lessor shall repair and maintain such Items provided by the Lessor in accordance with this Lease 
Agreement GS-09B-02973. If, alter the lease term or any extensions, or succeeding lease tenm, the Government elects to 
abandon any Items in place, title shall pass to the Lessor. 

All other terms and condlllons of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

& 
'J.fc).

INITTALS' 
GOVT 

LaaS-e Amendment Fonn 1211~ 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA02973-SLA-6-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



